503951795 08/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3998451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM ROBERT BOSCH GMBH TO ROBERT BOSCH GMBH AND BMW AG previously recorded on Reel 034098 Frame 0218. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS ROBERT BOSCH GMBH AND BMW AG.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNUS OPPELAND	09/01/2014
MATTHIAS SCHUELER	09/01/2014
JUERGEN BINDER	09/19/2014
FLORIAN OESTERREICHER	09/19/2014
DALIBOR KOVAC	09/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
Street Address:	POSTFACH 30 02 20
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70442
Name:	BMW AG
Name: Street Address:	BMW AG AJ-3
Street Address:	AJ-3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14336833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-583-3626

Email: elizabeth.tretter@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH TRETTER **Address Line 1:** 666 FIFTH AVENUE

503951795 REEL: 039689 FRAME: 0225

PATENT

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10103	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BOSC.P8950US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GERARD A. MESSINA
SIGNATURE:		/Gerard A. Messina/
DATE SIGNED:		08/09/2016

Total Attachments: 14

source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page1.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page2.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page3.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page4.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page5.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page6.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page7.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page8.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page9.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page10.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page11.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page12.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page13.tif source=8950assingmentandcoversheet#page14.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

NOVEMBER 5, 2014

PTAS

GERARD A. MESSINA KENYON & KENYON LLP ONE BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10004-1007

503046842

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/04/2014

REEL/FRAME: 034098/0218

NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

10191/8950

ASSIGNOR:

OPPELLAND, MAGNUS

DOC DATE: 09/01/2014

ASSIGNOR:

SCHUELER, MATTHIAS

DOC DATE: 09/01/2014

ASSIGNOR:

BINDER, JUERGEN

DOC DATE: 09/19/2014

ASSIGNOR:

OESTERREICHER, FLORIAN

DOC DATE: 09/19/2014

ASSIGNOR:

KOVAC, DALIBOR

DOC DATE: 09/15/2014

ASSIGNEE:

ROBERT BOSCH GMBH POSTFACH 30 02 20

STUTTGART, GERMANY DE-70442

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, Virginia 22313-1459 - WWW USPTO GOV

PATENT

REEL: 039689 FRAME: 0227

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14336833

FILING DATE: 07/21/2014

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PREVENTING UNINTENTIONAL ACCELERATION OF A

MOTOR VEHICLE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3093441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNUS OPPELLAND	09/01/2014
MATTHIAS SCHUELER	09/01/2014
JUERGEN BINDER	09/19/2014
FLORIAN OESTERREICHER	09/19/2014
DALIBOR KOVAC	09/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
Street Address:	POSTFACH 30 02 20
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	DE-70442

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14336833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

amagracia@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name:

GERARD A. MESSINA

Address Line 1:

KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 2:

ONE BROADWAY

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004-1007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10191/8950	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERARD A. MESSINA	
SIGNATURE:	/Gerard A. Messina/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Executed Assignment 8950#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 8950#page2.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNUS OPPELLAND	09/01/2014
MATTHIAS SCHUELER	09/01/2014
JUERGEN BINDER	09/19/2014
FLORIAN OESTERREICHER	09/19/2014
DALIBOR KOVAC	09/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
Street Address:	POSTFACH 30 02 20
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	DE-70442

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: I

Property Type	Number	***************************************
Application Number:	14336833	***************************************

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)425-5288

Email:

amagracia@kenyon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

GERARD A. MESSINA

Address Line 1:

KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 2:

ONE BROADWAY

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004-1007

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

10191/8950

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

GERARD A. MESSINA

Signature:

/Gerard A. Messina/

Date:

11/04/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Executed Assignment 8950#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment 8950#page2.tif

source=Executed Assignment 8950#page3.tif

source=Executed Assignment 8950#page4.tif

source=Executed Assignment 8950#page5.tif

source=Executed Assignment 8950#page6.tif

source=Executed Assignment 8950#page7.tif

source=Executed Assignment 8950#page8.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT3093441

Receipt Date:

11/04/2014

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

[10191/8950]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Magnus OPPELLAND
Danneckerstr. 21
DE-70182 Stuttgart
Federal Republic of Germany
Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Matthias SCHUELER
In Der Au 16
DE-71711 Steinheim
Federal Republic of Germany
Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Juergen BINDER

Dientzenderferstr. 31 Schwarzen 13A

DE-80937 Muenchen De-80939 Filmchen Federal Republic of Germany

Citizenship: Federal-Republic of Germany Aug Fried

Florian OESTERREICHER
Augustenstr. 31
DE-80333 Muenchen
Federal Republic of Germany
Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

and

Dalibor KOVAC
Erlaaer Strasse 51/1/15
AT-1230 Wien
Austria
Citizenship: Bosnia-Herzegovina

have made certain new and useful inventions and discoveries in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PREVENTING UNINTENTIONAL ACCELERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE, for which an application was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Serial No. 14/336,833 on July 21, 2014 and

WHEREAS Robert Bosch GmbH, having a place of business at Postfach 30 02 20, DE-70442 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany, and BMW AG, having a place of business at AJ-3, DE-80788 Muenchen, Federal Republic of Germany, and who, together with their

NY01 2816853 v1

successors and assigns, are hereinafter called "Assignees," are desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignees to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignees the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignees to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignees or otherwise as Assignees may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignees, as assignees of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignees may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignees without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignees' request and at Assignees' expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignees as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignees

NY01 2816853 vI 2

all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignees; to communicate to Assignees all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignees with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

NY01 2816853 v1

3

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	1 51	day of
September	_, 2014.		

Magnus OPPELLAND

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 2014.

Matthias SCHUELER

5

NY01 2816853 vt

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of Splean bet , 2014.

Juergen BINDER

6

Florian OESTERREICHER

7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of Lylonder, 2014.

Las Delibor KOVAC

8

NY01 2816853 v1

RECORDED: 08/09/2016